

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

DATE: November 9, 2018
 Contract Modification: 1
 CONTRACT #: 227-2017

PROJECT: EA-3 Trunk Sewer Project; RMP CR-4

TO: L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd. dba ATS Construction

Original Contract Amount	\$2,916,807.49
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications	\$0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications	0%
Existing Contract Amount	\$2,916,807.49
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages)	\$1,017,000.00
Percent Change of This Contract Modification	34.87%
Original Contract Amount	\$2,916,807.49
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications	\$1,017,000.00
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications	34.87%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order	\$3,933,807.49

Recommended by *[Signature]* ^{RMP MANAGER} (Proj.-Engr.) Date 11/15/18

Accepted by *[Signature]* ^{ENGINEER OF RECORD} (Consultant) Date 11/15/18

Accepted by *[Signature]* (Contractor) Date 11/15/18

Approved by _____ (Director) Date _____

Approved by _____ (Commissioner) Date _____

Approved by _____ (Mayor or CAO) Date _____

**LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
CONTRACT MODIFICATION**

DATE: November 9, 2018

Contract Mod #: 1

CONTRACT #: 227-2017

Project: EA-3 Trunk Sewer Project; RMP CR-4

TO: L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd. dba ATS Construction

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
1	ADD	Increase Contract Completion Date for the pipe and manholes (available for flow) to 12/31/18. This additional time includes all previously requested time for delays for weather and any changes in the quantity of items bid, to date.	EA	1	\$ -	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	ADD	The quantity of rock to be removed was much greater than what was indicated in the Bid Form. The total estimated quantity of rock removal, at this point, is 13,175 CY or approx. 11,300 CY additional.	CY	11300	\$ 90.00	\$ -	\$ 1,017,000.00
3					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total decrease						\$0.00	
Total increase							\$1,017,000.00
Net (decrease increase) in contract price							\$1,017,000.00

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

PROJECT: EA-3 Trunk Sewer; RMP CR-4

CONTRACT NO. 227-2017

CHANGE ORDER: 1

1. Necessity for change: Rock removal greater than indicated in the Bid Form. Gravity sewer installed at depths from 12.5 to 31.3 feet. This sewer was installed this deep to allow for the elimination of 3 upstream pump stations.
2. Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes ___X_No
3. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes ___X_No
If "Yes", explain.
4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A
5. Has consent of surety been obtained? ___X___Yes ___Not Necessary
6. Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___X___Yes ___No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___X___Yes ___No
7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A
8. Effect on contract completion date: The contract completion date shall be extended for the pipe and manholes (ready to accept flow) to 12/31/18.

Mayor_____
Date